Ed Evennett

Assistant Director/Accounts Assistant
0424 745 656 - ed2389@gmail.com - Freelancers: 03 9682 2722

| have 25 years of AD experience in film, TV and commercials in Australia,
the UK and Europe.
I have a Working With Children Check.

Work History

First AD

2025 Fibre Boost

2024 Chemist Warehouse — Oral B
2024 Chemist Warehouse — Nicorette
2022 Foe - Outermore 2" Unit

2021 Shantaram - Stunts/VFX 2" Unit
2021 Surviving Summer - Pick ups 2" Unit
2019 And Then Something Changed
2005 Stella Street

2" AD TVCs

2023 Shannon Co - ISA

2023 Telstra Christmas - Exit

2023 AAMI Bargain Regret - Airbag
2021 Toyota Paralympics - Good Oil
2021 Sportsbet - Palomina

2021 Google - Division

2021 NAB Mini Legends - Revolver
2021 Nike — Airbag

2021 Adobe — Exit

2020 Xbox Halo - Exit

2019 Workforce — Think HQ

2019 Virgin — Plaza Films

2016 AFL — Finch

2013 The Biggest Loser Promo
Film and TV Drama

2025 The Mongoose

2024 The Rising

2023 Scrublands

2023 Gold Diggers

2023 Surviving Summer

2022 Morning Brown

2022 Fisk 2

2022 Foe

2021 Shantaram

2021 Surviving Summer

2020 Clickbait

2020 Fisk

2019/20/21 Maryborough Education Centre
2019 The Dry

2019 Preacher 2" Unit

2018 The InBESTigators

2018 Nowhere Boys 4

2017 Jack Irish

TVC - Hellions
TVC - Strat

TVC - Strat

See Saw/Prime
Universal/Apple TV
Werner/Netflix

TV - ABC

Movie - UK

29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
24 AD
24 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD
29 AD

Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
2nd AD

2nd AD

2nd 2nd AD
2nd 2nd AD
Second AD
Additional AD
2nd AD

AV Coordinator
Additional AD
2nd AD

2nd AD

2nd AD
Additional AD



Ed Evennett

Assistant Director/Accounts Assistant

0424 745 656 - ed2389@gmail.com - Freelancers: 03 9682 2722

Work History cont.

Film and TV Drama

2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012-13
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2010-11
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

1999-2008:

Chopper

Wentworth 6

Wentworth 5

Doctor Blake Mysteries
House Husbands 5
Nowhere Boys 3

Wentworth Series 4
Tomorrow When The War Began
Jack Irish

Winners & Losers Series 5
The Beautiful Lie

House Husbands Series 4
Childhoods End

Winners & Losers Series 4
Offspring Series 5

The War That Changed Us (WA)
Dr Blake Mysteries

Winners & Losers Series 3
Worst Year Of My Life Again
House Husbands Series 2
Healing

It's A Date Series 1

|, Frankenstein Additional Photography

Dr Blake Mysteries
Please Like Me

|, Frankenstein 2" Unit
Mrs Biggs

Offspring Series 3
Neighbours

Rush Series 3 2" Unit
Underbelly 2" Unit
City Homicide

The Cup

Dead Gorgeous
Hawke

| Love You Too

The Hollow Men

Carla Cametti PD

Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
2nd AD
34 AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
2nd AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
34 AD
Additional AD
2nd AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
34 AD
Additional AD
34 AD
Additional AD
Additional AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
Additional AD
34 AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD

Floor Runner, Third & Second AD in the UK on all major networks

on shows including Waking The Dead, Silent Witness, Black Books,
The Comic Strip, Mitchell & Webb, Bad Girls, Trial & Retribution and
commercials in the UK and Europe.



